## HB1161 L.005

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on <u>Legislative Council</u>.

## HB14-1161 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 15, strike "NINE MEMBERS:" and
- 2 substitute "FIVE MEMBERS APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR AS FOLLOWS:".
- 3 Page 7, strike lines 16 through 24.
- 4 Page 7, line 25, strike "(A)" and substitute "(I)".
- 5 Page 7, line 27, strike "(B)" and substitute "(II)".
- 6 Page 8, line 2, strike "(C)" and substitute "(III)".
- 7 Page 8, line 3, strike "(D)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 8 Page 8, line 5, strike "(E)" and substitute "(V)".
- 9 Page 8, line 7, strike "NINE" and substitute "FIVE".
- 10 Page 8, strike lines 18 through 20 and substitute "EXCEPT THAT THE
- 11 INITIAL TERMS OF THREE OF THE".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*

